
Results Putte Wintershow 2026 (Judge: Tim Hey)
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Junior Female Lights AWE Sunchine Alpaca Weelde AWE Sunchine 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male Lights AWE Saga Alpaca Weelde AWE Saga 1st prize 1
Suri Adult Male Lights AWS Cracker Westhoek Safari AWS Cracker 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male White AWE Harry Alpaca Weelde AWE Harry 2nd prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AMK Alpina Alpaca's Maloem AMK Cassius Junior 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Multi ACP Oyana Le domaine de Thesy ACP Holitho 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Multi AMK Fudge Alpaca's Maloem Flanders Sombrero 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Appaloosa AWE Dreamcatcher Alpaca Weelde AWE Bonzai Dragon 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Appaloosa VDMJ Charlotte Alpaca-erf VdMj Alpaca Hill Romeu 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Appaloosa AWE Desperado Alpaca Weelde HMF Juno 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male Appaloosa AWE Sir Maserati Dragon Alpaca's Ter Kjeiringen NZ Summerhill Leopard Fire Dragon 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Gold-Line Secret Love Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Ringwood Allegra Ringwood Alpaca's Flanders Aragon 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AWS Beauty Westhoek Safari Inca Grey Flyte 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey Maquis Nina Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey AWS Glory Westhoek Safari AWS Barry 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Grey El Aciano Zacarias Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Grand Legend 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AMK Cognito Alpaca's Maloem UBR AWS Harrie Sam 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Chocolate Pepertje Alpaca Chocolate Hills OLD Luminoso d'Amour 3rd prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Sunset Vivaro Sunset Alpaca OL Madock 4th prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey AMK Opus Alpaca's Maloem Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male Grey AF Novastar Alpaca Friends Flanders Wolf 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Grey VDMJ Pepe Alpaca-erf VdMj Flanders Wolf 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male Grey d'Elene Eli Alpaca's Ter Kjeiringen Sherlin The Avenger 2nd prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black Maquis Ohio Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Jiminy Cricket 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Black Fiber Line Soul Sister Alpaca Fiber Line Snowmass Amazing Defiance 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Black AMK Black Star Alpaca's Maloem Sherlin The Avenger 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Black Pachmana Katalina Alpaca Pachmana Inca Killimanjaro 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Black Pachmana Addalina Alpaca Pachmana Ealas Adiantum 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AF Opium Scheldevallei Alpaca's Flanders Wolf 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Black AF Pearl Jam Alpaca Friends AF Kravitz 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Black TraZZy Ka Ching AlpacaTraZZ Inca Killimanjaro 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Black alpaGAST Dagobert alpa-GAST AWS Barry 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Gold-Line Ronin Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 1st prize 3
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Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Alheerd Herbie Alpaca Heerd Alheerd Donnie  2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AWS Amir Westhoek Safari Inca Grey Flyte 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Black Alheerd Ferrari Alpaca Heerd VekoFarm Little Joe ET 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AF Pommelien Alpaca Friends AF Kravitz 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Brown TraZZy Magic Mitsouko Nix AlpacaTraZZ AZ Mr. Lover Lover 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AWS Luzia Westhoek Safari Flanders Sombrero 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Brown ARV Azizam Alpaca Rietveld Flanders Aragon 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Brown alpaGAST Duchesse alpa-GAST AWS Cosmo 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Chocolate Salix Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Aragon 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Female Brown AF Noisettes Scheldevallei Alpaca's AF Kravitz 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Brown Maquis Maquita Le domaine de Thesy Maquis Iconique 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Absauwen Picon Absauwen Alpaca Flanders Oscar ET 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Maquis Ogma Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Jiminy Cricket 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Brown ARV Aragorn Alpaca Rietveld Flanders Aragon 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Ringwood Apollo Ringwood Alpaca's Flanders Aragon 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Gold-Line Rafaël Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Fiber Line Strawberry Alpaca Fiber Line Snowmass Amazing Defiance 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Gold-Line Sapphire Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Fortunato XX 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AMK Flare Alpaca's Maloem Gilt Edge Gold Standard 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AMK Odette Alpaca's Maloem Gilt Edge Gold Standard 4th prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn ARV Aisha Alpaca Rietveld Flanders Aragon 5th prize
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AF Penny Lane Alpaca Friends AF Kravitz 6th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Flanders Firefly Westhoek Safari Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Maquis Next Level Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Iconique 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn VDMJ Penelope Alpaca-erf VdMj Flanders Wolf 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Hermosa Ramses Hermosa Alpaca AWE Illusion 1st prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Ringwood Android Ringwood Alpaca's Flanders Aragon 2nd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Top-Line Shogun Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Amazing Defiance 3rd prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Gold-Line Sitka Gold-Line-Alpaca's Houghton Tequila 4th prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Maquis Onoï Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Kiss and Tell 5th prize
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Top-Line Salvador Alpaca Friends Snowmass Fortunato XX 6th prize
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Top-Line Reckless Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Fortunato XX 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn alpaGAST Berlioz alpa-GAST Flanders Atlas ET 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn El Aciano Navarro Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Champion 3rd prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male Fawn AWS Dieke Alpaca's Ter Kjeiringen AWS Hades 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Lights TraZZy Irresistible Izzy AlpacaTraZZ MB Peter Reid 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AAR Mc Gee Alpaca Arendonk AWE Tequila 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AAR Sydney Alpaca Arendonk AWE Tequila 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Lights El Aciano Vicente Alpaca el Aciano Maquis Izzogoud 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Lights Absauwen Staf Absauwen Alpaca WEST Maximus 4th prize 4
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Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Top-Line Rembrandt Top-Line-Alpacas ABR Luciano 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights AWS Commodus Westhoek Safari Flanders Sombrero 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights AAR Flynn Alpaca Arendonk CD Dynamo 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Lights AWE Tiger Alpaca Weelde Flanders Falcon ET 1st prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Lights Gold-Line Qaspaar Gold-Line-Alpaca's Top-Line Kosmo 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Lights VDMJ Cesar Alpaca-erf VdMj VDMJ Pablo 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Lights Thesy Maple Le domaine de Thesy Maquis Izzogoud 4th prize 4
Huacaya Senior Male Lights MB Luc Van Lierde Alpaca Heerd ABR Luciano 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White Fiber Line Starline Alpaca Fiber Line WEST Maximus 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female White Top-Line Siska Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Amazing Defiance 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female White El Aciano Belicia Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Champion 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female White AAR Manilla Alpaca Arendonk MB Frederik Van Lierde 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Flanders Lexi Westhoek Safari ABR Luciano 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Top-Line Rachel Top-Line-Alpacas Top-Line Olympic Champion 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Thesy Neige Le domaine de Thesy Maquis Izzogoud 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female White Chocolate Lola Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Navarro ET 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male White ARV Arthur Alpaca Rietveld Flanders Aragon 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male White Sunset Victor Sunset Alpaca OL Madock 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male White AWE Epic Alpaca Weelde AWE Illusion 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Chocolate Challenger Alpaca Chocolate Hills Ringwood Voyager 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Maquis Nasoha Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Maquis Nautilus Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Jeu de Poker 3rd prize 3

Alpaca Farm Sire Size class
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Appaloosa AWE Dreamcatcher Alpaca Weelde AWE Bonzai Dragon 4
Champion Huacaya Multi AMK Fudge Alpaca's Maloem Flanders Sombrero 3
Reserve Champion Huacaya Multi AMK Alpina Alpaca's Maloem AMK Cassius Junior 3
Champion Huacaya Grey Gold-Line Secret Love Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Grey Maquis Nina Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 13
Champion Huacaya Black Gold-Line Ronin Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Black Maquis Ohio Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Jiminy Cricket 13
Champion Huacaya Brown Gold-Line Rafaël Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Brown AF Pommelien Alpaca Friends AF Kravitz 13
Champion Huacaya Fawn Hermosa Ramses Hermosa Alpaca AWE Illusion 22
Reserve Champion Huacaya Fawn Flanders Firefly Westhoek Safari Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 22
Champion Huacaya Lights AAR Mc Gee Alpaca Arendonk AWE Tequila 16
Reserve Champion Huacaya Lights AWE Tiger Alpaca Weelde Flanders Falcon ET 16
Champion Huacaya White ARV Arthur Alpaca Rietveld Flanders Aragon 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya White Chocolate Lola Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Navarro ET 15

Alpaca Farm Size class
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Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Snowmass Amazing Defiance Top-Line-Alpacas 3
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male AF Kravitz Alpaca Friends 3
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male OL Maddock Sunset Alpaca 3

AWARDS: Alpaca Sire Farm Size class

Grand Champion Huacaya Hermosa Ramses AWE Illusion Hermosa Alpaca 99
Reserve Champion Huacaya Flanders Firefly Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Westhoek Safari 99
Judges Choice Gold-Line Rafaël Snowmass Amazing Defiance Gold-Line-Alpaca's 99
Champion Suri AWS Cracker Surico Oracle Westhoek Safari 4
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